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Ordenes de Salida

18 de Febrero de 2018

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JOLLY QEUR VAN
HET LINDEHOF
DALTON VH LINDEHOF
/ USHUAIA VAN ‘T
ZWARTE VELD /2009 /
NEGRA / NONE

MIRA VAN DE
SMEETS
1 NABAB DE REVE / IXIA
VAN DE SMEETS / 2012
/ ALAZANA / BWP

LADY SUNSHIN VON
ROCHERATH
FIERRO HOT FER
2 ZEEDYCKE / HOLDIGA
VON ROCHERATH /
2011 / CASTANA /
BELGA

oS

AL-CENTOR
CENTAUER Z / MALIBU
X MONSIEUR X /2009 /

ALAZANA / CDE

GENIO ROCK
APACHE D'ADRIERS /
4 ANTONIA X CALVARO Z
/2012 / ALAZANA /
NONE

LAOISE
FOR PLEASURE / LISA /
2009 / ALAZANA /
KWPN

UTAH D'AURE
NEGUS DE TALMA /
6 NOCES D'AURE X ENZO
DU REVERDY /2008 /
BAYO / SF

LORINA DC
7 BARBARIAN / LOREEN /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

124539

121152

113639

164016

127395

126248

121416

148373

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

FIERRO
CARBALLO, José
Antonio
MIGUEL A. FIERRO
MARTINEZ / NONE

FIERRO MARTINEZ,
Miguel Angel
MIGUEL FIERRO / JOSE
BONO / NONE

MUNOZ GALDON,
Irene
IRENE MUNOZ
GALDON / NONE

FUENTES
MAIQUEZ, Isabel
VEGA PALOMARES
VILLARON /
Y. ALDEHUELA

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
EMILIO GARCIA-
TORRES BODELON /
Y.SANTO DOMINGO

CONESA
MARTINEZ, Juan
Alejandro
ANGEL CONESA
ALBALADEJO /
SHALANNO FARMS
LLC

RAMOS
OUTEIRINO,
Natalia Maria
FELIPE JOSE RAMOS
LAFONT / NONE

SAEZ GARCIA,
Cristina
MARTA BRU DE
ARAGON / LA MESADA
DC

L.D.N.

57545

11949

54316

1782

17140

233778

119767

61828

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

TLALOC DE LA
VIOLLE
JARNAC / IAMBE Il /
2007 / ALAZANA / SF

UNITEE DE BEARN
FOR PLEASURE /
FURIOSA DU BEARN X
GAVERDI / 2008 /
CASTANA / SF

HIND B
SIJBRAND / MIENETTE /
2012 / ALAZANA /
KWPN

ALGARVE
CONTANGO / WINA EX
FLOTTE /2006 /
CASTANA / BELGA

CRUSO |

CAPISTRANO / DONNA
CARA X CHARMANT AA
/2012 / TORDA / RHEIN

CAMERAD Z
CARTHANO | Z / EMELY
VH RUSSELTVELD /
2010 / CASTANA /
ZANG

IAGO
NONE / ARDINA G X
SAFFRAAN /2012 /

CASTANA / CDE

AMELIE Z
REY Z / LUBIE DU
PLESSIS /2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

CALIFORNIA
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

ELLIOT
ELLIOT VAN TER HUST
/ FOR FUN /2012 /
NEGRA / OLDBG

TALCO
VOLTAIRE / GRANDY /
1996 / CASTANA / BWP

L.A.C.

90886

125326

127079

103784

127402

127401

127268

149574

109669

127187

53757

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VILLANUEVA
LOPEZ, Felipe
FELIPE VILLANUEVA
LOPEZ / NONE

MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA, Alba
ALBA MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA / DANIEL
TESCARI

MARQUEZ
MENDEZ, Luis
PINELA MENDOZA

FERRANDIS / NONE

CANTERO MACIAS,
Israel
JORGE TEODORO DOS
SANTOS TELLES /
JORGE TEODORO DOS
SANTOS TELLES

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ, Pedro
Antonio
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /
NONE

LUACES JIMENEZ-
ALFARO, Joaquin
JOAQUIN LUACES
JIMENEZ-ALFARO /
NONE

HIDALGO JIMENEZ,
Adrian
JOSE ANTONIO CALVO
GONZALEZ / JOSE
ANTONIO CALVO
GONZALEZ

BONO
RODRIGUEZ, José
JOSE BONO
RODRIGUEZ / MARCO
JUNCADELLA

ZURITA MARTINEZ,
Rubén
RUBEN ZURITA
MARTINEZ / NONE

DIEZ-DELGADO
GUITIAN, Guillermo

BELTRAN POLEY,
DIEGO / NONE

SERRANO USON,
Sara
AURORA SANZ
URMENETA / NONE

L.D.N.

167063

58415

16235

5014

2231

247715

37563

2309

15211

226

209540

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUENTIN DU
JARRIEN
FRENCH CANCAN /
GEISHA D’OSMOY X
SIRANO DE FONTAINE /
2004 / BAYO / SF

QARAT DE
VILLAFLRANCA
DIAMANT SE SEMILLY /
BYZANCE DU ROZEL X
QUAT'SOUS /2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

PALADIN DE OLID
CENTAUER Z /
IZABELLA X EL

CORONA /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

MONDEGO DU
HEUP
COL CANTO / URLANE
DU FEUGRE /2000 /
CASTANA / SF

KIRA DEL PAS
CENTAUER Z /
VENTISCA DEL PAS /
2007 / CASTANA / CDE

FLYER YAR
NOLETTO DU REVERDY
/ TIVOLI X LATRO / 2005

/ CASTANA / CDE

VIGGO
COLIN D’OR / LUTECE
DU MANCEL / 2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

LOTUS C
CLARENCE Il / ESTIA /
2011/ CASTANA / BWP

TRESOR DE
ROUMARD
CALVARO / LOUCCHIA
DES BEYS /2007 /
BAYO / HOLST

ROCCO DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / NIRA X
SURCOUF DE REVEL /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

ESPARTACO CS
ESPRIWALL / GIVA
NOVA /2009 / NEGRA /
CDE

L.A.C.

105429

109255

104569

88574

86308

85840

105871

118866

125883

113466

89324

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

TRIGO RUIZ, Marta

SHOW JUMPIING
HORSE S.L / NONE

HUBERT BERTHOU,
Anthony
Y.VILLAFRANCA /
NONE

GARCIA-PERTUSA
BODEGA, Maria
MERCEDES SUAREZ
NORIEGA / Y.VALLE DE
OLID

PLANCHON, Olivia
THIERRY PLANCHON /
HUBERT GROUSALLE

PERALTA MORENO
DE VEGA, Sofia
MARIA LUISA MORILLO
MARTINEZ / Y.DEL PAS

TRUEBA POLANCO,
Estibaliz
INMACULADA
POLANCO VILLA /
Y.ARAGON

GONZALEZ
ORAINDI, Ifigo

PAULA MIGUEL
BRIONES / PILAR
GARCIA SANTOS

ELORDUY
IBARZABAL, Pello
ANA SALCEDO
CASTRO / Y.CAMPOS

CASAS IRIBARREN,
Adrian
ADRIAN CASAS
IRIBARREN / NONE

HORTIGUELA

FERRAN, Miguel
EQUIANPE S.L. /

Y.VALLE DE OLID C.B.

PERALTA MORENO
DE VEGA, Carmen
CARMEN PERALTA
MORENO DE VEGA /
Y.CARRASCAL DE
SANCHIRICONES

L.D.N.

17338

20237

128319

165360

17183

160677

247295

2360

38357

36531

35245

Pais

ES

FR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

UPPEE DEUX
CAZENEUVE
PRIMA D'OR / UPPEE DU
GAT / 2008 / CASTANA
/AA.

ICARO D'ARKO
ARCO Il / KER / 2011 /
CASTANA / CDE

PAGANINI
NONE / NONE / 2006 /
TORDA / CRUZ

LANDPICOR
LANDREBELL / PAOLA /
2004 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

MAXIMO
CASIO / CHIDINA Z /
2007 / CASTANA /
OLDBG

CALLE COOL Z
CIPRIANO / PALALANDA
/2012 / CASTANA /
ZANG

LOTUS VON
ROCHERATH
FIERRO HOF TER
ZEEDYCKE / VIOLA /
2011 / CASTANA / BWP

CASH-FLOW
CARCANYON
CARTHAGO Z /
CONTIGRA Z / 2001 /
ALAZANA / OLDBG

ALTER EGO (EX-
BANDIDO-MR)
CASSANDER C / DONA
ARGENTINA C /2009 /
TORDA / CDE

DREAMER
NUMERO UNO / NONE /
2008 / CASTANA /
KWPN

ZUIDSAND
ZUIDPOOL / TASMANIA
X DROSSAN /2004 /
CASTANA / CDE

DICAPITOL
DIARADO / PUSCHEL /
2010 / TORDA / OLDBG

L.A.C.

116874

123991

135250

105110

127225

122781

119575

82679

105677

138436

111007

111147

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA URTASUN,
QOihane
CRISTINA URTASUN
FERNANDEZ / MLLE.
STEPHANIE URDIALES

LUCAS MILLAN,
Adrian
ADRIA LUCAS MILLAN
/ NONE

REGALADO DIAZ,
Lucia
BIEL SERVERA
ROSELLO / NONE

MEDINA GALLEGO,
Carmen
CARMEN MEDINA
GALLEGO / NONE

RETORTA
BLOMMAERTS,
Sara
THIERRY BROSSARD /
MANUEL VAZQUEZ
HERRANZ

FIERRO MARTINEZ,
Miguel Angel
C.D FIERRO / NONE

FIERRO
CARBALLO, José
Antonio
SARA BLASCO DIAZ /
NONE

CARRASCO LOPEZ,
Soledad
CARLOS CARRASCO
AZCONA / NONE

TAMAMES YRAOLA,
Adolfo
ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ /
GUSTAVO MUNOZ
RAMOS

REQUENA LOAISA,
Alba
PABLO SERRANO
MUNOZ / NONE

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Pablo
ANDREA KATHARINA
BARTENSTEIN / JUAN
CORTIGUERA RUIZ

SANCHEZ-PANDO
ARISTEGUI, Paula
IVAN SANTOVENIA
BILBAO / NONE

L.D.N.

159135

339121

193884

38469

15584

11949

57545

15346

17902

129393

249677

161524

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

RINETTE DE
GRANLIEU
QUICK STAR /
QUIRINETTE / 2005 /
CASTANA / SF

MAX VAN'T KRUIS
VA-VITE / EL
ARGENTINA VAN DE
BIEBOSSCHEN X
ARGENTINUS / 2012 /
BAYO / BWP

MENTHE VERTE
CARTIER D'OR /
DAJEERLING / 2000 /
ALAZANA / SF

APART
QUERLYBET HERO /
HIRONDEAU Il / 2005 /
ALAZANA / KWPN

ECLYPSE DE LUNA
BIGARO / LUNA DE MAR
/2008 / CASTANA / CDE

KANDINSKY DES
BRUMES
NARCOS 11 / URIE / 1998
/ CASTANA / SF

BELIEVE DU BATTAN

POPAYANN / GRANGE
AUX LOUPS / 2011/
TORDA / A.A.

DRACO DE PRAVIA
DARCO / QUIDAMES ST
Z /2011 / CASTANA /
CDE

VALENTINE DU
CHEVRION
SUNDERLAND / VILLA 1l
/2009 / CASTANA / SF

LORD OF THE
DANCE
LORDANOS / LADY
SUNSHINE / 2005 /
CASTANA / HANN

CANDREA
CASSANDER C / PLUS
JAMAIS / 2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

125819

163517

41313

49687

85942

18471

127345

125844

128627

55580

91833

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DIEZ URIZAR,
Saioa
SAIOA DIEZ URIZAR /
JEAN-PIERRE LEROUX

VAZQUEZ
HERRANZ, Manuel
ALEJANDRO
GONZALEZ PRIMO DE
RIVERA / NONE

FUENTES
MAIQUEZ, Isabel
ROBERTO RIVERA DEL
AGUILA / NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Ana
SANDRA COMESARA
LOPEZ / G. B. L.
NIJHOF

LOUMAYE
KABERGHS, Sara
MANUEL DAVILA
MARTIN / MANUEL
DAVILA MARTIN

LOUMAYE
KABERGHS, Laura
JUAN IGNACIO
ALVAREZ FERMOSEL /
SANDRINE FOURRIERE

ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
MORALES, Juan
Ignacio
JUAN IGNACIO
ALVAREZ FERMOSEL
MORALES / NONE

GOMEZ CRESPO,
Rubén
MUNDO ECUESTRE,
S.L./ Y.DE PRAVIA

HONRUBIA
GARCIA, Miguel
HA HORSES TRADING,
S.L/ NONE

RAMOS
OUTEIRINO, Laura
Elena
FELIPE JOSE RAMOS
LAFONT / NONE

COBO DEL RiO,
Maria
CARMELO COBO
FERNANDEZ / ANGEL
TORRES

L.D.N.

202234

15937

1782

68788

112622

112625

3548

1803

168691

119768

193264

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

BE

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO

(DORSAL)

JINETE
oS _ L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
QUALOE DU .
GAUTRAY GARCIA RUEDA
53 L'ARC DE TRIOMPHE / 132554 160078 ES
MARIA MARGARITA
MANON DE LONGVAUT
VARGAS / NONE
/2004 / NEGRA / SF
ALEXIA DE
LLAMOSAS COLLADA GIL, José
54 O VAN BE 90325 Vidal 1584 ES
PADENBORRE / ALEXIA Y.LAS LLAMOSAS /
X ORDAGO /2009 / Y.LAS LLAMOSAS
CASTANA / CDE
SOI\II_I\,:IIED\iIIESDU BELLISCO
ALLEGRETO / HELIOOSE CIVANTOS, Sofia
55 88967 CARMEN CIVANTOS 130853 ES
D'HOULGATE X
MODINO / EARL
MUGUET DU MANOIR /
FRANCIS BLIN
2006 / ALAZANA / SF
GUTIERREZ
RODRIGUEZ,
GUIDO DQ © G,U
CARPACCIO / Ramon
56 55186 ANGEL RAMON 220772 ES
QUARATEE / 2006 /
~ GUTIERREZ ORTEGA /
CASTANA / CDE
DANIEL DOMINGUEZ
PINEIRO
CASTINE DU CHANU RIVERA MADERA,
QUPPYDAM DES HORTS Beatriz
57 121814 BEATRIZ RIVERA 160271 ES
/ REINE DU CHANU X
MADERA / YVES
DOLLAR DELA PIERRE /
LANGELIER
2012 / ALAZANA / SF
TROIS JUIN DU PARC FERNANDEZ
IDEAL DE LA LOGE / LOPEZ DE LA
58 106819 TORRE, Pedro 108997 ES
DELUREE DU PARC X
EQUIANPE S.L. /
HOSPODAR / 2007 /
N PATRICE GUILLON
CASTANA / SF
TIO PEIO SERRANO USON,
PAR IXE / FLEUR DE
59 [ FLEU 122600 Sara 209540 ES
BELLEVUE / 2007 / PATRICIA USON
CASTANA / SF JAEGER / NONE
GARCIA-GALIANO
WULANA B
C(;JNCORDE/ AMUSCO, Arancha
60 40030 ARANCHA GARCIA- 15981 ES
GCUBERTA / 2003 /
GALIANO AMUSCO /
ALAZANA / KWPN
NONE
KATE VAN PERALTA MORENO
DORPERHEIDE DE VEGA, Sofia
62 GAME-BOY D'10 / 123079 SOFIA PERALTA 17183 ES
AIMER /2010 / TORDA MORENO DE VEGA /
/ BWP NONE
JUNCAL DE QUIJAS MURILLO CORTES,
63 LASINO / OLLAMBRE / 90373 Rocio 47204 ES
2008 / CASTANA / CDE Y.QUIJAS / Y.QUIJAS
HORTIGUELA
HAZANA FERRAN, Miguel
64 ORDAGO / QUIDALCA Z 89607 EQUIANPE S.L / CRIA 36531 ES
/2009 / CASTANA / CDE

CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA.



oS

65

66

67

68

69

70

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VICI DU PLESSIS
JARNAC / IROISE DU
BORDA /2009 / BAYO /
SF

WERINA
HAARLEN / CATHERINA
/2003 / CASTANA /
KWPN

SILVESTER
LOUTANO / FANTASTICA
IV /2006 / CASTANA /
SF

GOOD CHOICE
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / BEST
CHOICE / 2011 / TORDA
/ KWPN

ESPECIAL
REVOLUTION
NONE / NONE /2009 /
CASTANA / KWPN

MENTOS V/H
KOLISBOS
FANTOMAS DE MUZE /
BELLA-DONNA /2012 /
CASTANA / BWP

L.A.C.

128008

92302

103785

122628

108768

121153

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ELORDUY
IBARZABAL, Pello
MITXASARAN, S.L. / M.

MME. CHENU

SAGREDO
GOIKOETXEA,
Argifie
ARGINE SAGREDO /
A.0.D.H.AAN.

CANTERO MACIAS,
Israel
JORGE TEODORO DOS
SANTOS TELLES /
JORGE TEODORO DOS
SANTOS TELLES

TERRASA MOLL,
Almudena
ALMUDENA TERRASA
MOLL / NONE

FIERRO
CARBALLO, José
Antonio
TAMARA LOPEZ DIAZ
/ NONE

FIERRO MARTINEZ,
Miguel Angel
MIGUEL FIERRO

MARTINEZ / NONE

L.D.N.

2360

9840

5014

12301

57545

11949

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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